RESOLUTION

) WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County, deem
that the services rendered by Dr. G.V. Goodin, State Highway Commissioner of the

third Division Second District, during his term of office over the past four years
1s such that the citizens of Columbus County have had their interest looked after

most fairly and satisfactority, and

WHEREAS, under his supervision inspite of prevailing war conditions
&nd labor and material shortages he has devoted his efforts to the best interest of
the:people at large and maintained road conditions to the best of his ability. S

NOW THEREFORE' it is recommended by the Board of Columbus County

Commissioners that Dn. G.V. Goodin be re-appointed for the ensuing four years by
His Excellency R. Gregg Cherry, Governor of North Caroclina.

There being no further business motion for adjournment was in order,

On motion meeting was adjourned until Monday February 5, 1945,

Approved

Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office

February 5, 1945, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

J.L. Robinson, Chairman

A.W. Williamson

J.A. Hooks

W.L. Hobbs

L.P. Ward M.K. Fuller, Clerk

S

The following business was transacted.
Qrdered: that 10 acres of the County Farm be approved for Prison of

War Camp site.

Orderedz that General County Fund voucher for $2.97 (1944 Poll tax amd
late listing penalty on same) be issued to Shula Sellers, Chad@eﬁfn Township té re-
imburse him on same due to his having been in the armed Services.

Ordered: that 383 acres valued at $9,360.00 in 1945 listed to Dawsey
L. Coleman, Williams Township be reduced to 2254 Acres and value: be placed at

$8,900.00.
Ordereds: that 20 acres valued at $355.00 and 1listed to H.H. Bullock,

/I Cerro Gordo Township ror years 1943 and 1944 be refunded to him and tax for ssaid

years be charged to E.M. Barnes, Cerro Gordo Township due to his having bought

same.,
Ordereds that deed to the Mrs. Isham Hinson Wright property, Whiteville
Township, County owned by tax foreclosure proceedings be expcuted and delivered to
Marion Stephens upon the payment of $132.76 and subject to 1945 taxes.

Ordered: that Uohn H.. Jones, 1940 tax in Whiteville Township be allowed

} . .
settled on the 1941 valuation and the Tax Collector refunded on the difference

thereon.




i A

by Hugh McRae and Company, Wilmington, N.C. shall be reduced from $20.00 per acre to

) Ordereds that John B. Gore, Nakina, N.C. be given General County
Voucher for $2.00 for poll double listed in Bug Hill and Lees qunahip for year 1943.
' Ordered: that $480.00 valuation on 4 acres J.P. Cribb track
listed by J.C. Cribb, Williams Township, for 1944 be cancelled and that he be given
General Fund Voucher for $6.43 to refund him therefor due to being listed also as
J.C. & M.V, Cribb land.

Ordered: that Delco Colony known as New Berlin Colony now owned

$10.00 per acre for tax listing for 1945 due to the lands belng sold off leaving the
unsold lands in branches and creeks thereby reducing the value of the undold lands.
Ordered: that $1,500.00 be advanced to the Town of Wﬁiteville,

as deposlt for clty water to be metered to the county Home by the said Town of
Whiteville. '
Ordered: that Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign Debt

Service check in the amount of $76é.16 to pay the following due March 1, 1945:
3-1-39 County Hospital 34% - Interest $490.00
3-1-39 County Hospital 33% - Interest 276 25

Exchange on(IntereSt 1.91
Total $768.16

Qrdereds that 1939, ‘1940 -and 1942 -taxes -of Mamle Simmons be. -
sdncelled amd ‘theTax Collector issned inefunds; thensonDue -to .same being fore-
closed;  to«Columbrus ICourtty and-sold td Johin:Carter. .

Ordered: that General County Fund Voucher for $8.00 be 1ssued
to F.G. Stephens to refund him for years 1941, 1942, 1943 and 1944"n011 tax'due to
his belng a disable war veteran.

Ordered: that the Tax Collector be issued refunds for Poll tax
for James Davis, Whitev@lle Township for years 1942 and41945 and‘that he be per-
manently relieved of poll due to physicald dlaabili ty.

Ordered: that $575.00 valuation 1isted to Leroy L. Gore, South
Williams Township, for year 1944 be cancelled due to same being 1ncluded‘in the
listing to the Cut Rate Clothing Store for said Year and tax pald thereon and that
the Tax Collector be refunded for said concelled valuation.

Ordered: that Jow W. Brown, Solicitor of the Columbus County
Recorders Court, be pald a #alary of $150.00 per month effective as of January 1, 1945

Ordered? that $1000.00 valuation of $},810,00 bharged'to Cleveland
Mercer, Chadbourn Township, for the year 1943, be cancelled and refund be issued Tax
Collector to cover; due to error in listing by Tax Supervisor.

Ordered: that the Ida Leggett, Tatum Township 1931 and 1936
taxes be cancelled due to having been paid and the Tax Collector refunddd thérefor.

Orderedzthat 10 Acre tract of J.A. Love property vdlued at
$1,300.00 in 1944 be listed for 1945 to M.B. Watts, Lees Township, at a valuation




of $800200.

Ordered: that property owned by J.B. Love Jr, Ransom

listeq for 1945 as follows:

110% Acres Timbered land

20 Acres Cleared & Cultivated
Buildings

$2,750.00
~ 800.00
1,450.00

Ordered: that the.following refunds be granted:

J.L. Hooks To Cancel+ poll tas as per order of Board 12-4-44 19
C.F. Reaves To Cancel as per order of Board 1-2-45 19
C/F Reaves I " " " 19
C.F. Reaves " " veoonoon A " " 19
C.F. Reaves " n n n n n n " 19
Gaﬁes,Davis To Cancel Poll Tax as per order of Board 2-5-45 19
Hames Davis " " " 19
Leroy L. Gore To Cancel. Tax a8 per order of Board 2-5-45" 19
Idas Leggett To Cancel as per order of Board 2- 5 45 19
Ida Leggett " 19
Cleveland Mercer To Cancel as per order of Board 2-5-45 19

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paild.

Nos., 2209 thru2321)

M.K. Fuller

E.K. ‘Proctor
enie Harrelson

Brady
‘Stanle
‘Bullar
L.R. ‘WAyne
Horace Shaw
Bertha Long
A.M. Auger
Leo L. Fisher
Mrs. Anna Belle Lane
Mrs. Gkadys G. Wooten
Kathleen Hayes
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan
Miss ‘Lou Sibbett
Mrs. Jane Bass
Rosier Williams
KcAdoo Williams
Mrs. Johnsie R.
Mrs. Frances H.
Sibyl Sholar
Mrs. ‘Richard E. Weaver
Margaret Lee McDanlel
A.E. Powell,

O

H.D.
w.H.

Nunn

Elliott

January Salary
"

Bostmaster

"
"
nt
"
"
"
"
n
n
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
"
L]
"
"
n

State Commiss on For The Blind
Jaguary Sa%ary

J.P. Quinerly
Dorothy Batten
Mrs. Marie C.
Kyard Brown
C.D. Raper
Genevieve Eakes

Mrs. Mabel B. Townsend
Mrs. Margaret Gore
D.L. Gore

W.E. Harrelson

Mrs. Lois F. Lewis

Colller

"

"
"
"
"
"
"

w
"
"
n
"
"
L]

"

Auditor & Purchasing Agent

County Attorpey -

Tax Supervisor
Tax Attorney

Sheriff
Assisting Sheriff & Travel
" "

Fingerprin% Expert
Assisting Auditor

Fanttor

Register of Deeds

Assisting Reglster 3f Deeds
n

" "

-County Home Keeper

Work at County Home
n '

County Farm Supt’

County Farmer

Welfare Officer & Mileage
Case:orker & Milsage

Aas&sting Welfara Officer

To Postage Welfare Office
Monthly appropriation
Ass't Farm Agent
lssisting Farm Agent

" "

County Farm Agent

Home Dem Agent

Ass't C.S.C.

Assisting C.S8.C.

Clerk of C.S8.C. etc.
Judge of Recorders Court

To"104 Days Assisting Tax Supervisor

National Used.Car Market Report Ince

To Reimbursement on Postage

30 Cap%uring o?e Whiskey'Still
' '

Venie Harrelson
Mack Canady
C.B. Best
Western Union

"

Copy of Red Book

December Account
Maryland Coal & Coke Co To carload of Coal

26 days assisting Reglster of Deeds

R.J. Benton To Frelght on Coal

A.G. Best To Hauling Coal

Miller Motor Express To Frelght Bill No. A.174817
Tide Water Power Co To Jan Light account

Town of Whiteville To Water Bill

Vineland Ice Company To Dec & Jan Ice Account
Mrs. George C. Greene To

{Willie Hammond To Repalrs to Typewrlter

Township be

44 $2.00
39 .50
40 2,45
41 3.00
42 2.00
43 2.00
42 2.00
43 2,00
42 7.71
31 2.55
36 3,62
a4 _14.55

$135.80
98.50
125,20
145,20
244,40 -
196.60

192.80.
98.50

128.50
96.80
212.80
128.50
96.80
88.50 - )
88.50 /
25,00 :
25.00 -
50,00
100.00
214,35
134,50
113,65
112,70
72/60
30,00
172.40
87.96
88,50
40,00 -
10.00
122.80
82,66
156.90
80.10
260.80
145.20
31.00
1.25

1.08:
5.00 ¢
5.00 "
1.58
160.89
176.46
89.90
/17
136.25
19.70
16.50
76.70
6.00

o™




T e e

“Paul B.

Avant

Mrs, J.P. Quinerly
W.F. McCormich
J.E. Stevehs

Perry B. Bullard
W.J. Piver

A.W. Graham

W.E. Harrelson Jr.

N.C. Dept of Conser & Develo

Lonle McCoy

Leder Brothers

J.C. Lennon
Waccamaw M1111n§ Co
Mrs. M.A. Waddell
K. Clyde Council
W.H. Bullard

Dr, M.N. Muldrow
Lacy Long

E4d Ward
L.R. Wayne

C.B.Best

Mitchell Printing Co
Shula Sellers

Oscar High.

The News Reporter Cp Inc
Floyd-Barkley Agency
H.L. Shaw

Colymbus Telephone Co
Owen G. Dunn Co

Mitchell Printing Co
Edwards & Broughton Co
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co
Tide Water Power Company
Rosier Williams, Jailor
W.B. Hbes ; -
Schulkens

F.C.X Service

John B. Gore

J.C. Cribd

Whiteville Florist

The Columbus County News
Mrs. Leona C. Quinerly
Joanne Baldwin

V.C. Ward

J.L. Cribdb

JeL. Davis"

B.L. Martin, Tax Collsctor
Heywood Williamson

H.H. Bullock

J.C. Cribb

Columbus Telephone Co
C.D. Raper

J.W. Brown

Waccsmaw Bank & Trust Co
A.W. Williamson

J.A. Hooks

J.L. Robinson .

W.L. Hobbs

L.P. Ward

F.T. Wooten

There being no further business, adjournment was véted in order

until February 9th, 1945.

[ I T IO N O O Ao N N R D I BN B |

IR T N T N O R AN RO RO D N U T T U N R R N N D D D R R R B AN ]

Fér Sugmoning Svecial Venire 2,00

Telephone Account County Agent 22.40

To Reimbursement .. 28.48

To Jan Salary - Prosecuting Atty 145,20

Withholding Tax - January 781,535

-3Board Meetings and Mileage 19.50
- N " " 15.60
- " " " 18.00
- ! "‘ . " : 24-00
- " " . " 19.80
-To Policy N8, 2759 and No.756

To Inquest and investigations Mary E. Blizzard

John C. Anderson etal, 83,35
To Clerical Assistance - D.H. Long Inquest 3.00
To Inquest - D.H, Long 3.00
To " " 3.00
" " " 3.00
" " " 3.00
n n " 3.00
.= Mpnthly appropriation 317,82
To Booking at County Home 1-2-45 to 1-30-45 40.00
To Account - County Home 111.08 -
To Jan Account 108,60
To Jan Account - 8.80
To Welfare Board Meeting & Mileage 7.00
To " " " " 6.20
To Summoning Special Witnesses. 7.50"
To Speclal Witness Fee 10.00°
Céunty Officer and Mileage 28,00
Grand Jury Officer & Mileage 16.50
Conveying Eugene Martin From Wilmington to )
. Whiteville 8.00
Conveying Thomas Reaves from Bug Hill to Jail 3.90
To December Account 58,28
To Reimbursement Poll Tax and penalty 2/97
To December Account 20.82
To Account 178,40
To Bond - Leona Quinerly 10.00

Mileage etc to Washington, D.C. Troy Long Case 53.50
Telephone Account 62,35
Dec and Jan Account 61.25
January Account 14.80
December Account: 14.52
January Account . 33.37
January Light Account 136.55
January Support of Jail 377.30..
To 4,000 1lbs of Coal 21.00
To January Account 10.50
To January Account T7.70
To refund poll tax 2.00
To Befund him $480 valuation - double listed 6.43
To Cross - J.C. Stanley 15.45
To January Account 86.00
To January Salary - Assisting Tax Collector 180.30
To January Salary - " " " 120.20
Commissions on Tax Collections . 52.79
n " _ L 6.25
" " " 224,71
" " " 1,360.95
To Patroling River 36.00

To Refund on 1943 & 1944 Taxes error in listing 9.51

163.20

Approved

Clerk

‘??T;M-

oy,

- ~ Chairman




